

Responses and Replies

[1:18-cv-00152-CRK-JCG-GSK American Institute for International Steel, Inc. et al v. United States et al](#)

U.S. Court of International Trade

LIVE Database

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered by Cameron, Donald on 10/5/2018 at 12:34 PM and filed on 10/5/2018

Case Name: American Institute for International Steel, Inc. et al v. United States et al

Case Number: [1:18-cv-00152-CRK-JCG-GSK](#)

Filer: American Institute for International Steel, Inc.
Kurt Orban Partners, LLC
Sim-Tex, LP

Document Number: [33](#)

Docket Text:

[Reply in Support of Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgment and Response in Opposition to Defendants' Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings \(related document\(s\)\[26\]\). Filed by Donald Bertrand Cameron of Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP on behalf of American Institute for International Steel, Inc., Kurt Orban Partners, LLC, Sim-Tex, LP.\(Cameron, Donald\)](#)

1:18-cv-00152-CRK-JCG-GSK Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Alan B. Morrison abmorrison@law.gwu.edu

Alan Hayden Price aprice@wileyrein.com, trade@wileyrein.com

Brady Warfield Mills bmills@mmmlaw.com, tradeservice@mmmlaw.com

Christopher Bright Weld cweld@wileyrein.com, trade@wileyrein.com

Donald Bertrand Cameron dcameron@mmmlaw.com, tradeservice@mmmlaw.com

Gary N. Horlick gary.horlick@ghorlick.com

Joshua Turner jturner@wileyrein.com

Joshua Ethan Kurland joshua.e.kurland@usdoj.gov, natcourts.dockets@usdoj.gov

Julie Clark Mendoza jmendoza@mmmlaw.com, tradeservice@mmmlaw.com

Maureen Elizabeth Thorson mthorson@wileyrein.com

Rudi Will Planert wplanert@mmmlaw.com, tradeservice@mmmlaw.com

Stephen Carl Tosini stephen.tosini@usdoj.gov, civil.itfoecf@usdoj.gov, natcourts.dockets@usdoj.gov, national.courts@usdoj.gov

Steve Charnovitz scharnovitz@law.gwu.edu

Tara Kathleen Hogan tara.hogan@usdoj.gov, civil.itfoecf@usdoj.gov, natcourts.dockets@usdoj.gov

Timothy Lanier Meyer tim.meyer@vanderbilt.edu

1:18-cv-00152-CRK-JCG-GSK Notice has been delivered by other means to:

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:C:\fakepath\2018.10.05 Plaintiffs Resp. Mem. in Opp. to Def't Mot. & Reply in Supp. of Mot. for Summ. J. (MMM).pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 4

 I. *FEDERAL ENERGY ADMINISTRATION V. ALGONQUIN* DOES NOT “FORECLOSE”
 THIS CHALLENGE..... 4

 II. NONE OF THE CASES CITED BY DEFENDANTS SUPPORT THE
 UNCONSTITUTIONAL DELEGATION IN SECTION 232. 8

 III. THE ABSENCE OF JUDICIAL REVIEW OVER THE PRESIDENT’S
 DISCRETIONARY DETERMINATIONS UNDER SECTION 232 RESOLVES ANY
 DOUBTS ABOUT ITS LACK OF AN INTELLIGIBLE PRINCIPLE..... 17

CONCLUSION..... 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Algonquin SNG, Inc. v. Fed. Energy Admin.</i> , 518 F.2d 1051 (D.C. Cir. 1975), <i>rev'd</i> , 426 U.S. 548 (1976).....	5
<i>Amalgamated Meat Cutters & Butcher Workmen of North America, AFL-CIO v. Connally</i> , 337 F. Supp. 737, 747-48 (D.D.C. 1971).....	11
<i>American Power & Light Co. v. SEC</i> , 329 U.S. 90 (1946).....	17
<i>The Aurora</i> , 11 U.S. (7 Cranch) 382 (1813).....	14
<i>Clinton v. City of New York</i> , 524 U.S. 417 (1998).....	15, 16
<i>Dalton v. Specter</i> , 511 U.S. 462 (1994).....	7
<i>Department of the Interior v. South Dakota</i> , 519 U.S. 919 (1996).....	19
<i>Federal Energy Administration v. Algonquin SNG, Inc.</i> , 426 U.S. 548 (1976).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Florsheim Shoe Co. v. United States</i> , 744 F.2d 787 (Fed. Cir. 1984).....	11, 13
<i>Franklin v. Massachusetts</i> , 505 U.S. 788 (1992).....	7, 17
<i>Henson v. Santander Consumer USA Inc.</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1718 (2017).....	20
<i>Holder v. Humanitarian Law Project</i> , 561 U.S. 1 (2010).....	3
<i>Indus. Union Dept., AFL-CIO v. Am. Petroleum Inst.</i> , 448 U.S. 607 (1980).....	17
<i>J.W. Hampton, Jr., & Co. v. United States</i> , 276 U.S. 394 (1928).....	9, 11, 16

<i>Marshall Field & Co. v. Clark</i> , 143 U.S. 649 (1892).....	13, 14, 15
<i>National Broadcasting Co. v. United States</i> , 319 U.S. 190 (1943).....	9
<i>Norwegian Nitrogen Products Co. v. United States</i> , 288 U.S. 294 (1933).....	9
<i>Opp Cotton Mills, Inc. v. Adm’r of Wage & Hour Div. of Dep’t of Labor</i> , 312 U.S. 126 (1941).....	11
<i>Reynolds v. United States</i> , 565 U.S. 432 (2012).....	6
<i>Sessions v. Dimaya</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1204 (2018).....	15, 16
<i>Skinner v. Mid-America Pipeline Co.</i> , 490 U.S. 212 (1989).....	17
<i>Star-Kist Foods, Inc. v. United States</i> , 275 F.2d 472 (C.C.P.A. 1959)	11
<i>Touby v. United States</i> , 500 U.S. 160 (1991).....	18
<i>Trump v. Hawaii</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2392 (2018).....	18
<i>United States v. George S. Bush & Co.</i> , 310 U.S. 371 (1940).....	7
<i>United States v. Lopez</i> , 514 U.S. 549 (1995).....	1, 2, 3, 16
<i>United States v. Yoshida Intern., Inc.</i> , 526 F.2d 560 (C.C.P.A. 1975)	9, 15
<i>Whitman v. American Trucking Associations, Inc.</i> , 531 U.S. 457 (2001).....	7
<i>Yakus v. United States</i> , 321 U.S. 414 (1944).....	9, 17
<i>Youngstown Sheet & Tube Co. v. Sawyer</i> , 343 U.S. 579 (1952).....	13, 15

U.S. Constitution

U.S. CONST., art. I, § 12, 15
U.S. CONST., art. I, § 815
U.S. CONST., art. II, § 315

Statutes

19 U.S.C. § 1862(b)5
19 U.S.C. § 1862(c)9, 12
19 U.S.C. § 1862(d)3, 9, 10
